STIEBEL ELTRON Technical datasheet

{SHS 4200}

{SHS 1200-4800} PRODUCT-NO.: 200186

SHS storage heater - high convenience, slimline design.

At just 21.8 cm, this exceptionally slimline storage heater solution is eminently
suitable for wall mounting. However, the SHS storage heater can also be installed

as a freestanding heater. The storage heater, therefore, blends in an elegant, _—

i

yet understated manner, into almost any interior design scheme. The comfort
functions of the integral controller, such as the 7-day timer and open window

detection, highlight the efficiency and high quality features of the appliance.

The main features

Slimline wall mounted or freestanding storage heater

4.8 kW connected load

Integral RT controller with 7-day timer and open window detection
Easily accessible controls with backlit LCD

Long service life

Extremely quiet operation due to low noise crossflow fan

Made in Germany



STIEBEL ELTRON

Type

Part no.

Rated connected load
Height

Depth

Width

Technical data

Power supply

Frequency

Rated current

Fuses

Operating noise
Number of stone packs
Weight

Weight (incl. blocks)

Colour

©E]

{SHS 1200}
200181
1,2 kw
546 mm
218 mm

580 mm

1/N/PE ~ 230V,
3/N/PE ~ 400V

50/- Hz
1,7A
10A

29 dB(A)

6

24 kg

74 kg

alpine white

o

{SHS 1800}
200182
1,8 kW
546 mm
218 mm

741 mm

1/N/PE ~ 230V,
3/N/PE ~ 400V

50/- Hz
2,6 A
10A

28,5 dB(A)
9
31 kg
106 kg

alpine white
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{SHS 2100}
200183
2,4 kW
546 mm
218 mm

902 mm

1/N/PE ~ 230V,
3/N/PE ~ 400V

50/- Hz
3,5A
10A

31 dB(A)

12

38 kg

138 kg

alpine white
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Type

Part no.

Rated connected load
Height

Depth

Width

Technical data

Power supply

Frequency

Rated current

Fuses

Operating noise
Number of stone packs
Weight

Weight (incl. blocks)

Colour

{SHS 3000}

200184
3 kW
546 mm
218 mm

1063 mm

1/N/PE ~ 230V,
3/N/PE ~ 400V

50/- Hz
4,3A
10A

33 dB(A)

15
ub kg

169 kg

alpine white

{SHS 3600}
200185
3,6 kW
546 mm
218 mm

1224 mm

1/N/PE ~ 230V,
3/N/PE ~ 400V

50/- Hz
52A
10A

32 dB(A)

18
51 kg
201 kg

alpine white
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{SHS 4200}

200186
4,2 kW
546 mm
218 mm

1385 mm

1/N/PE ~ 230V,
3/N/PE ~ 400V

50/- Hz
6,1 A
10A

32 dB(A)

21
58 kg
233 kg

alpine white



STIEBEL ELTRON

Type

Part no.

Rated connected load
Height

Depth

Width

Technical data

Power supply

Frequency

Rated current

Fuses

Operating noise
Number of stone packs
Weight

Weight (incl. blocks)

Colour

Weight including storage blocks

{SHS 4800}

200187
4,8 kW
546 mm
218 mm

1546 mm

1/N/PE ~ 230V,
3/N/PE ~ 400V

50/- Hz
7,0 A
16 A

32 dB(A)

24
65 kg
265 kg

alpine white
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STIEBEL ELTRON

Contact information

Do you have additional questions? Then please do not hesitate to contact us, we
would be only too happy to help:

Call 0151 346 2300

Or send an e-mail to

sales@stiebel-eltron.co.uk

Only a qualified contractor should carry out the installation, commissioning,
maintenance and repair of this appliance. Where applicable and prior to
installation the electricity and/or water utility companies should be notified of
your intention to install the product.

Technical datasheet



