

## {SHS 4200}

{SHS 1200-4800} PRODUCT-NO.: 200186

## SHS storage heater - high convenience, slimline design.

At just 21.8 cm, this exceptionally slimline storage heater solution is eminently suitable for wall mounting. However, the SHS storage heater can also be installed as a freestanding heater. The storage heater, therefore, blends in an elegant, yet understated manner, into almost any interior design scheme. The comfort functions of the integral controller, such as the 7-day timer and open window detection, highlight the efficiency and high quality features of the appliance.



## The main features

Slimline wall mounted or freestanding storage heater

4.8 kW connected load

Integral RT controller with 7-day timer and open window detection

Easily accessible controls with backlit LCD

Long service life

Extremely quiet operation due to low noise crossflow fan

Made in Germany



	0	0	0
Туре	{SHS 1200}	{SHS 1800}	{SHS 2400}
Part no.	200181	200182	200183
Rated connected load	1,2 kW	1,8 kW	2,4 kW
Height	546 mm	546 mm	546 mm
Depth	218 mm	218 mm	218 mm
Width	580 mm	741 mm	902 mm
Technical data			
Power supply	1/N/PE ~ 230V, 3/N/PE ~ 400V	1/N/PE ~ 230V, 3/N/PE ~ 400V	1/N/PE ~ 230V, 3/N/PE ~ 400V
Frequency	50/- Hz	50/- Hz	50/- Hz
Rated current	1,7 A	2,6 A	3,5 A
Fuses	10 A	10 A	10 A
Operating noise	29 dB(A)	28,5 dB(A)	31 dB(A)
Number of stone packs	6	9	12
Weight	24 kg	31 kg	38 kg
Weight (incl. blocks)	74 kg	106 kg	138 kg
Colour	alpine white	alpine white	alpine white

alpine white



Colour

		8	8
Туре	{SHS 3000}	{SHS 3600}	{SHS 4200}
Part no.	200184	200185	200186
Rated connected load	3 kW	3,6 kW	4,2 kW
Height	546 mm	546 mm	546 mm
Depth	218 mm	218 mm	218 mm
Width	1063 mm	1224 mm	1385 mm
Technical data			
Power supply	1/N/PE ~ 230V, 3/N/PE ~ 400V	1/N/PE ~ 230V, 3/N/PE ~ 400V	1/N/PE ~ 230V, 3/N/PE ~ 400V
Frequency	50/- Hz	50/- Hz	50/- Hz
Rated current	4,3 A	5,2 A	6,1 A
Fuses	10 A	10 A	10 A
Operating noise	33 dB(A)	32 dB(A)	32 dB(A)
Number of stone packs	15	18	21
Weight	44 kg	51 kg	58 kg
Weight (incl. blocks)	169 kg	201 kg	233 kg

alpine white

alpine white





Туре	{SHS 4800}
Part no.	200187
Rated connected load	4,8 kW
Height	546 mm
Depth	218 mm
Width	1546 mm
Technical data	
Power supply	1/N/PE ~ 230V, 3/N/PE ~ 400V
Frequency	50/- Hz
Rated current	7,0 A
Fuses	16 A
Operating noise	32 dB(A)
Number of stone packs	24
Weight	65 kg
Weight (incl. blocks)	265 kg
Colour	alpine white

Weight including storage blocks



## **Contact information**

Do you have additional questions? Then please do not hesitate to contact us, we would be only too happy to help:

Call 0151 346 2300

Or send an e-mail to

sales@stiebel-eltron.co.uk

Only a qualified contractor should carry out the installation, commissioning, maintenance and repair of this appliance. Where applicable and prior to installation the electricity and/or water utility companies should be notified of your intention to install the product.